



**Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending July 31, 2019
(August 1, 2018 through April 30, 2019)**

June 12, 2019

Business Results (cumulative total)

	2019/7 3 rd Q	2018/7 3 rd Q	Change
	Millions of JPY	Millions of JPY	%
Net Sales	3,816	3,418	11.6
Operating Profit	300	218	37.3
Ordinary Profit	306	211	44.6
Net Income	212	146	45.0
	JPY	JPY	%
Net Income per Share	26.47	18.25	45.0

Financial Position

	As of April 30, 2019	As of July 31, 2018	Change
	Millions of JPY	Millions of JPY	%
Gross Assets	10,773	10,908	△ 1.2
	Millions of JPY	Millions of JPY	%
Net Assets	8,296	8,278	0.2